From: Marah Trivers [mailto:mtrivers@fortfrances.ca]
Sent: February-16-17 12:42 PM
To: Christiane Wong
Cc: Joerg Ruppenstein
Subject: Fort Frances Power Corporation - 2017 Price Cap IR EB-2016-0071

Good morning Christiane

Fort Frances Power Corporation has reviewed the decision and draft Rate Order EB-2016-0071 for accuracy and completeness. Fort Frances Power Corporation is in agreement with the Draft Rate Order emailed on February 9, 2017 and have no additional comments.

Thank you,

Marah Trivers Finance & Regulatory Officer Fort Frances Power Corporation (807) 274-9291 ext. 1242